Wingate-38. 

Also City Superintendent Maxwell. 
Absent : 
Mr. Aldcroftt, Mr. Cosgrove, Mr. Coudert, Mr. Hollick, Mr. Kelley, Mr. M. J. 

Sullivan, Mr. Suydam, Mr. Thompson-8. 
Reports and resolutions were adopted as follows: 
Appropriating the sum of one hundred and eighty-six thousand and fifty-eight 

dollars ($186,058) from the following named funds; said sum to be applied in payment 
of the contracts to be entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf 
of the Board of Education, with the following named contractors, for the purposes 
mentioned and in the sums specified:

[...]

Doncourt 	  2,489 00 
For Furnishing and Extending New Sewers, Drain Lines, Rain Leaders, 

etc., and Connections With Private Sewer in John Street, at Pub-
lic School 71. 

William C. Ormond 	 837 00 

Grand total 	  $186,058 00 

Requisition for the sum of one hundred and seventy-six thousand one hundred and 
ninety-six dollars ($176,196) being hereby made upon the Comptroller. 

But no part of said appropriation authorized by this resolution to be paid until 
the Committee on Buildings shall have filed the contracts to be entered' into by it, for 
and on behalf of the Board of Education, with the contractors named;

[...]

to be in the form approved by the Corporation Counsel, and with such security for the 
faithful performance of the same as shall be satisfactory to the Comptroller, the rules 
of this Board in regard thereto, and as to the payments to be made on account thereof, 
to be complied with. 

Appropriating the sum of one hundred and fifty-one thousand three hundred and 
four dollars and sixty cents ($151,304.60) from the following named funds; said sum 
to be applied in payment of the contracts to be entered into by the Committee on 
Buildings, for and on behalf of the Board of Education, with the following named con-
tractors, for the purposes mentioned and in the sums specified:

[...]

ful performance of the same as shall be satisfactory to the Comptroller; the rules of 
this Board in regard thereto, and as to the payments to be made on account thereof, to 
be complied with. 

Requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to transfer the sum of 
thirty-five thousand four hundred and ninety dollars ($35,490),  heretofore appropriated 
by the City in the Special School Fund for 1908 for "School Libraries" and "Libraries 
and Apparatus-Regents' Schools," also the sum of thirty-five thousand four hundred 
and ninety dollars ($35,490) allowed by the State for the same purposes, and together 
aggregating the sum of seventy thousand nine hundred and eighty dollars ($7o,98o), 
to the following funds: 

Special or Trust Accounts. 
Public School Library Fund 	  $56,948 00 
Special High School Fund 	14,032 00

[...]

i set Mahony grates, 64 by 66 inches, 2,167 pounds, 28% 

square feet, at $4.5o 	  $132 00 
2 tie bars, 50 loose leaves, 3to pounds, at 41/2 cents 	 13 95 

145 95 

$1,676 24 

Requisition for said sum being hereby made upon the Comptroller. 
Appropriating the sum of eight hundred and eighteen dollars and forty cents 

($818.40) from premiums derived from the sale of Corporate Stock, issued by the 
Comptroller pursuant to sections 47 and 169 of the Revised Charter, said sum to be 
applied in payment of a bill incurred for heat furnished for twenty-two days, from 
January 23 to February 13, 1908, inclusive, for Public School 85, Queens, during which 
period this building was in possession of the Department of Education: 
E. Rutzler Company 	$818 4o 

Requisition for said sum being hereby made upon the Comptroller. 
Appropriating the sum of three hundred and forty-seven dollars and fifty cents 

($347.5o) from the School Building Fund and applied in payment of the following 
bills: 
William Richensteen, dated March 24, 1908, for appraising and estimating 

property on the south side of Skillman avenue, Long Island City, and 
property on Van Dam street and Rapelye avenue, Long Island City 	$1oo 00

[...]

REQUIRED FOR THE ERECTION AND 
COMPLETION OF A SHELTER HOUSE IN 
NEW LOTS PARK, BOROUGH OF BROOK-
LYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
whole work will be within sixty (6o) consecu-
tive working days. 

The amount of security required is Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500). 

No. a. FOR WORK AND MATERIALS 
REQUIRED FOR THE ERECTION AND 
COMPLETION OF A SHELTER HOUSE IN 
FULTON PARK. BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
whole work will be within ninety (9o) consecu-
tive working days. 

The amount of security required is Five Thou-